LI5000058277

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



02/19/15--01016--002 **130.00



.



2015 APR -1 PH 2: 53 SECRETARY OF STATE

Topstiller

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

 $\{ i, j \}$

SUBJECT: SANCHEZ-ROIG & SOLOW, PLLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LILLY BLANCO

Name of Person

SANCHEZ-ROIG LAW FIRM, P.A

Firm/Company

2121 SW 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 600

Address

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

City/State and Zip Code

<u>Iblanco@sanchezroiglaw.com</u> E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Rebeca Sanchez-Roigat (305)742-8564Name of PersonArea CodeDaytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$125.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

 d) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
d) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Street/Courier Address



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 19, 2015

LILLY BLANCO 2121 SW 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 600 MIAMI, FL 33129

SUBJECT: SANCHEZ-ROIG & SOLOW, PLLC Ref. Number: W15000014566

We have received your document for SANCHEZ-ROIG & SOLOW, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 715A00005596

PH Ņ ပာ ယ



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 27, 2015

LILLY BLANCO 2121 SW 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 600 MIAMI, FL 33129

SUBJECT: SANCHEZ-ROIG & SOLOW, PLLC Ref. Number: W15000014566

We have received your document for SANCHEZ-ROIG & SOLOW, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 615A00004180

21915 APR Ł 2 Ņ ဌာ

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 (WED) APR 1 2015 18:29/ST. 18:28/No. 7500000438 P 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be:

SANCHEZ-ROIG & SOLOW, PLLC.

ARTICLE II

The Limited Liability Company is organized for to render professional legal services.

ARTICLE III

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2121 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 600 Miami, FL 33129

ARTICLE IV

The name and the Florida street address of the Registered Agent is:

Rebeca Sánchez-Roig 2121 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 600 Miami, FL 33129

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

risterf



ARTICLE V

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company shall be:

MANAGING MEMBER/AUTHORIZED MEMBER:

Rebeca Sánchez-Roig 2121 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 600 Miami, FL 33129

AUTHORIZED MEMBER;

Bruce W. Solow 2121 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 600 Miami, FL 33129

ARTICLE VI

The effective of the Limited Liability Company shall be the date of filing.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

an authorized representative of a member. a membee Signatur

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

<u>Rebeca Sánchez-Roig</u> Typed or printed name of signee

2015 APR -PH сл

FROM